Quarterly Issues and Program List
WYCW
4 QUARTER 2022

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter referenced above, this station
provided information to its viewers regarding the following significant issues, including:

Education Consumer Issues Religion

Children/Y outh Economy Technology

Politics Housing National Security
Health/Healthcare Transportation Minority Issues
Crime/Law Enforcement Community Women’s Issues
Legal Matters (e.g. court decisions) Business Employment
Government (National) Cultural Business & Industry
Government (Local) Elderly

Environment Immigration



Channel

62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1

62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1

Issue

Health/Healthcare
Consumer Issues
Technology
Technology
Community
Employment
Health/Healthcare
Community
Government (Local)
Environment
Education

Politics
Health/Healthcare
Housing
Education

Minority Issues
Crime/Law
Enforcement

Community
Minority Issues
Environment
Health/Healthcare
Consumer Issues
Community

Legal Matters
Consumer Issues
Religion
Health/Healthcare
Government (Local)

Date

10/3/2022

10/3/2022

10/3/2022
10/10/2022
10/12/2022
10/12/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/13/2022
10/17/2022
10/17/2022
10/17/2022
10/17/2022
10/18/2022
10/19/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/27/2022
11/2/2022
11/2/2022
11/2/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

Quarterly Issues and Program List

Duration

00:01:44:17
00:01:23:02
00:00:40:28
00:02:24:29
00:01:05:13
00:01:41:16
00:01:46:04
00:01:51:11
00:01:53:17
00:02:20:25
00:00:35:14
00:01:43:21
00:02:04:16
00:01:22:26
00:01:16:16
00:01:53:27

00:02:08:25
00:00:37:13
00:01:25:07
00:01:41:03
00:02:14:00
00:01:35:12
00:02:30:13
00:01:48:09
00:01:04:10
00:01:23:16
00:01:44:11
00:01:05:14

Show

7NEWS AT 800A
7NEWS AT 800A
CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10
7NEWS AT 700A
CW AT 10
CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10

CW AT 10
WYCW 7NEWS AT 700A

7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 800A
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 800A
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 700A
7NEWS AT 800A

Description
RELAXATION THERAPY CAN HELP MANAGE STRESS AS WE'RE FALLING
ASLEEP.

FOOD STAMP INCREASES-
100-THOUSAND HOMES ACCESS TO HIGH SPEED INTERNET.
Keeping kids"," teens safe online.
SC STATE FAIR IS NOW UNDERWAY IN COLUMBIA...
NC JOB VACANCIES- AFFECTING HOSPITALS
EXPANDING RURAL HEALTHCARE
FALL FOR GREENVILLE FESTIVAL KICK-OFF
STATE CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTIONS ON BALLOT
Leaf Peeping On Horesback-
SCHOOL REPORT CARDS SHOW IMPROVEMENT
PUSH TO GET GEN Z TO VOTE IN MIDTERMS
LAWMAKERS ADDRESS NURSING SHORTAGE
MORTGAGE RATES SKYROCKET
PLANETARIUM OPENS TO PUBLIC
CLOTHING & CULTURE - HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH

ARREST MADE IN GAS STATION SHOOTING

SALVATION ARMY PROVIDES FREE HAIRCUTS TO

"BLACK MEN IN WHITE COATS" SUMMIT

ONLY 5% OF HOUSEHOLD PLASTIC WASTE IS RECYCLED

HEALTHCARE SYSTEM SEES *RAPID* RISE IN THE NUMBER OF FLU CASES
THE 30-YEAR FIXED RATE TOPS 7 PERCENT.

CAFETERIA STYLE CAFE OPENS

ADDRESSING MENTAL ILLNESS IN COURTS

CHICKEN SOLD AT "COSTCO" RECALLED

CHRISTMAS TREE RAISING CEREMONY | BILTMORE HOUSE

HEALTHY HOLIDAYS MEALS

TWO REFERENDUMS ON THE BALLOT FOR SUNDAY ALCOHOL SALES IN PICKENS



62.1
62.1
62.1

62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1

62.1
62.1
62.1

62.1
62.1

62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1
62.1

62.1

Crime/Law
Enforcement

Consumer Issues

Health/Healthcare
Crime/Law
Enforcement

Community
Health/Healthcare
Consumer Issues
Health/Healthcare
Consumer Issues
Technology
Consumer Issues

Crime/Law
Enforcement

Technology

Community
Government
(National)

Environment
Crime/Law
Enforcement
Consumer Issues
Community
Minority Issues
Government (Local)

Environment

11/10/2022
11/10/2022
11/11/2022

11/11/2022
11/11/2022
11/30/2022
11/30/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/11/2022

12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/13/2022

12/13/2022
12/13/2022

12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

Quarterly Issues and Program List

00:02:02:27
00:01:05:00
00:01:51:19

00:01:56:28
00:02:31:05
00:01:37:12
00:01:19:15
00:01:38:11

1:11:14
00:01:51:16
00:01:06:21

00:02:13:00
00:01:26:01
00:03:09:04

00:01:48:16
00:01:17:11

00:01:40:18
00:02:20:26
00:01:11:20
00:02:12:15
00:01:04:02

00:01:36:22

7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10

7News at 10
7NEWS AT 700A
7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 8A
7News at 10
10pm Weekend

7News at 10
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 700A

7News at 10
7News at 10

7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7News at 10
7NEWS AT 700A

7News at Noon

officers dispute claims made in viral video
Student loan forgiveness scams

Frontline exposure leads to lung issues for veterans

Animal tranquilizer linked to multiple overdoses

Highlighting local busines"," latin restaurant

HOPE FOR NEW EXPERIMENTAL DRUG TO TREAT ALZHEIMER'S

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU WARNS OF OPEN ENROLLMENT SCAMS

FLU CASES RISING | DOCTORS RECOMMEND ANTI-VIRAL MEDICATIONS
THE PRICE IS GOING UP TO MAIL A LETTER NEXT YEAR.

TOP GOOGLE SEARCHES FOR 2022

CHRISTMAS LIGHT SAFETY | PREVENTING FIRES THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

BOND SET FOR MURDER SUSPECT
NUCLEAR FUSION BREAKTHROUGH
HOLIDAY DECOR AT THE BILTMORE HOUSE

"RESPECT FOR MARRIAGE ACT" SIGNED INTO LAW
SEVERE WINTER WEATHER

REPORT: HATE CRIMES DECLINING | SOUTH CAROLINA
HOLIDAY SHIPPING DEADLINES

CAROLINA CHRISTMAS ADVENTURE
HISTORIC CLINIC | TRANSFERRED TO THE URBAN

REP NORMAN TEXTED TRUMP TO INVOKE MARTIAL LAW
TORNADO TOUCHES DOWN | NEW ORLEANS



Quarterly Issues and Program List

Programs

The station also aired the following public service announcements during the instant quarter:

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative

Children/Y outh :60, :30, :15 Adopt US Kids.org Lucky Ones

Children Youth :60, :30, :15 Adopt US Kids.org Portrait

Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 American Heart Association

Health/Healthcare 30 AHA,AMA,ANA Thank you

Health/Healthcare :30 American Lung Association

Community :60, :30, :15 Belonging Begins with US.org

Community :60, :30, :15 Brady Gun Safety

Health/Mental :60, :30, :15 Covenant House

Healthcare

Health/Healthcare :60, :30 Chron’s & Colitis Awareness/Spill Guts

Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Dementia Society of America

Health/Healthcare :60, :30. :15 Department of Health & Human Services

Health/Healthcare :60, :30. :15 Doctor’s Without Borders

Environment :60, :30 Duck’s Unlimited Healthy Wetlands

Education :60, :30, :15 Finish Education.org

Children/Y outh :60, :30 Girl Scouts of SC to the Midlands

Health/Mental :60, :30, :15 Gideon’s Promise

Healthcare

Government Agency :60, :30 FDA HBP Sunscreen

Government Agency 15 FDA Remove the Risk of Opioid

Children/Youth :30, :15 Foster Care USA

Cultural Environment :60, :30, :15 Heifer International Poverty to Power &
The end

Veterans :60, :30 Help Heal Veterans/Healing Power

Environment :30, :15 Humane Society

Environment :60, :30, :15 IFAW International Fund for Animal
Warfare Rescue & Release

4



Quarterly Issues and Program List

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative

Children/Healthcare :30 First Candle/Sudden Infant Death
Syndrome Sleep Safety

Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Lungevity / No-one Missed
Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Mercy Ships
Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Movember Men’s Health
Crime Law Enforcement | :60, :30, :15 NCPC National Crime Prevention Council
Children Health :30, NCCS National Children’s Cancer Society
Healthcare
Environment :30, National Hwy. Traffic Safety
Children :30 NHTSA: The Right Seat
Crime Law Enforcement | :30 National Insurance Crime Bureau
Veterans’ Health :60, :30, :15 Paralyzed Veterans of America
Healthcare
Health/Healthcare :60, :30, :20 Parkinson’s — Look Closer
Health/Mental SAMSHA keep Our Kids Safe
Healthcare
Health/Mental :60, :30 SAMSHA Choices
Healthcare
Children Healthcare :60, :30, :15 Starlight . ORG Wishes for Terminal Illness
Children/Y outh :60, :30 US Center for Safe Sports
Youth Health :60, :30, :15 Youth Fentanyl Awareness
Environment :60, :30 US Forest Service National Assoc.
Health/Healthcare :30, :15 Solve Long Covid
Community/Environment | :30 Support Disaster Relief
Children :30 Toys For Tots Anyone can be Santa
Health/Healthcare 30 Women’s Heart Alliance




Quarterly Issues and Program List

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative




