WYCW

4th QUARTER 2022

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter referenced above, this station provided information to its viewers regarding the following significant issues, including:

Consumer Issues Education Children/Youth Economy **Politics** Housing Health/Healthcare Transportation Crime/Law Enforcement Community Legal Matters (e.g. court decisions) **Business** Government (National) Cultural Government (Local) Elderly Environment Immigration

Religion
Technology
National Security
Minority Issues
Women's Issues
Employment
Business & Industry

Channel	Issue	Date	Duration	Show	Description RELAXATION THERAPY CAN HELP MANAGE STRESS AS WE'RE FALLING
62.1	Health/Healthcare	10/3/2022	00:01:44:17	7NEWS AT 800A	ASLEEP.
62.1	Consumer Issues	10/3/2022	00:01:23:02	7NEWS AT 800A	FOOD STAMP INCREASES-
62.1	Technology	10/3/2022	00:00:40:28	CW AT 10	100-THOUSAND HOMES ACCESS TO HIGH SPEED INTERNET.
62.1	Technology	10/10/2022	00:02:24:29	CW AT 10	Keeping kids"," teens safe online.
62.1	Community	10/12/2022	00:01:05:13	CW AT 10	SC STATE FAIR IS NOW UNDERWAY IN COLUMBIA
62.1	Employment	10/12/2022	00:01:41:16	CW AT 10	NC JOB VACANCIES- AFFECTING HOSPITALS
62.1	Health/Healthcare	10/13/2022	00:01:46:04	CW AT 10	EXPANDING RURAL HEALTHCARE
62.1	Community	10/13/2022	00:01:51:11	CW AT 10	FALL FOR GREENVILLE FESTIVAL KICK-OFF
62.1	Government (Local)	10/13/2022	00:01:53:17	CW AT 10	STATE CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTIONS ON BALLOT
62.1	Environment	10/13/2022	00:02:20:25	7NEWS AT 700A	Leaf Peeping On Horesback-
62.1	Education	10/17/2022	00:00:35:14	CW AT 10	SCHOOL REPORT CARDS SHOW IMPROVEMENT
62.1	Politics	10/17/2022	00:01:43:21	CW AT 10	PUSH TO GET GEN Z TO VOTE IN MIDTERMS
62.1	Health/Healthcare	10/17/2022	00:02:04:16	CW AT 10	LAWMAKERS ADDRESS NURSING SHORTAGE
62.1	Housing	10/17/2022	00:01:22:26	CW AT 10	MORTGAGE RATES SKYROCKET
62.1	Education	10/18/2022	00:01:16:16	CW AT 10	PLANETARIUM OPENS TO PUBLIC
62.1	Minority Issues	10/19/2022	00:01:53:27	WYCW 7NEWS AT 700A	CLOTHING & CULTURE - HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH
60.4	Crime/Law	40/04/0000	00 00 00 05	711	
62.1	Enforcement	10/24/2022	00:02:08:25	7News at 10	ARREST MADE IN GAS STATION SHOOTING
62.1	Community	10/24/2022		7News at 10	SALVATION ARMY PROVIDES FREE HAIRCUTS TO
62.1	Minority Issues	10/24/2022		7News at 10	"BLACK MEN IN WHITE COATS" SUMMIT
62.1	Environment	10/24/2022		7News at 10	ONLY 5% OF HOUSEHOLD PLASTIC WASTE IS RECYCLED
62.1	Health/Healthcare	10/26/2022		7News at 10	HEALTHCARE SYSTEM SEES *RAPID* RISE IN THE NUMBER OF FLU CASES
62.1	Consumer Issues	· ·	00:01:35:12	7News at 10	THE 30-YEAR FIXED RATE TOPS 7 PERCENT.
62.1	Community	10/27/2022	00:02:30:13	7NEWS AT 800A	CAFETERIA STYLE CAFÉ OPENS
62.1	Legal Matters	11/2/2022		7News at 10	ADDRESSING MENTAL ILLNESS IN COURTS
62.1	Consumer Issues	11/2/2022	00:01:04:10	7NEWS AT 800A	CHICKEN SOLD AT "COSTCO" RECALLED
62.1	Religion	11/2/2022	00:01:23:16	7News at 10	CHRISTMAS TREE RAISING CEREMONY BILTMORE HOUSE
62.1	Health/Healthcare	11/9/2022		7NEWS AT 700A	HEALTHY HOLIDAYS MEALS
62.1	Government (Local)	11/9/2022	00:01:05:14	7NEWS AT 800A	TWO REFERENDUMS ON THE BALLOT FOR SUNDAY ALCOHOL SALES IN PICKENS

	Crime/Law				
62.1	Enforcement	11/10/2022	00:02:02:27	7News at 10	officers dispute claims made in viral video
62.1	Consumer Issues	11/10/2022	00:01:05:00	7News at 10	Student loan forgiveness scams
62.1	Health/Healthcare	11/11/2022	00:01:51:19	7News at 10	Frontline exposure leads to lung issues for veterans
	Crime/Law				
62.1	Enforcement	11/11/2022	00:01:56:28	7News at 10	Animal tranquilizer linked to multiple overdoses
62.1	Community	11/11/2022	00:02:31:05	7NEWS AT 700A	Highlighting local busines"," latin restaurant
62.1	Health/Healthcare	11/30/2022	00:01:37:12	7News at 10	HOPE FOR NEW EXPERIMENTAL DRUG TO TREAT ALZHEIMER'S
62.1	Consumer Issues	11/30/2022	00:01:19:15	7News at 10	BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU WARNS OF OPEN ENROLLMENT SCAMS
62.1	Health/Healthcare	12/7/2022	00:01:38:11	7News at 10	FLU CASES RISING DOCTORS RECOMMEND ANTI-VIRAL MEDICATIONS
62.1	Consumer Issues	12/7/2022	1:11:14	7NEWS AT 8A	THE PRICE IS GOING UP TO MAIL A LETTER NEXT YEAR.
62.1	Technology	12/7/2022	00:01:51:16	7News at 10	TOP GOOGLE SEARCHES FOR 2022
62.1	Consumer Issues	12/11/2022	00:01:06:21	10pm Weekend	CHRISTMAS LIGHT SAFETY PREVENTING FIRES THIS HOLIDAY SEASON
	Crime/Law				
62.1	Enforcement	12/12/2022	00:02:13:00	7News at 10	BOND SET FOR MURDER SUSPECT
62.1	Technology	12/12/2022	00:01:26:01	7News at 10	NUCLEAR FUSION BREAKTHROUGH
62.1	Community	12/13/2022	00:03:09:04	7NEWS AT 700A	HOLIDAY DECOR AT THE BILTMORE HOUSE
	Government				
62.1	(National)	12/13/2022	00:01:48:16	7News at 10	"RESPECT FOR MARRIAGE ACT" SIGNED INTO LAW
62.1	Environment	12/13/2022	00:01:17:11	7News at 10	SEVERE WINTER WEATHER
	Crime/Law				
62.1	Enforcement	12/14/2022	00:01:40:18	7News at 10	REPORT: HATE CRIMES DECLINING SOUTH CAROLINA
62.1	Consumer Issues	12/14/2022	00:02:20:26	7News at 10	HOLIDAY SHIPPING DEADLINES
62.1	Community	12/14/2022	00:01:11:20	7News at 10	CAROLINA CHRISTMAS ADVENTURE
62.1	Minority Issues	12/14/2022	00:02:12:15	7News at 10	HISTORIC CLINIC TRANSFERRED TO THE URBAN
62.1	Government (Local)	12/15/2022	00:01:04:02	7NEWS AT 700A	REP NORMAN TEXTED TRUMP TO INVOKE MARTIAL LAW TORNADO TOUCHES DOWN NEW ORLEANS
62.1	Environment	12/15/2022	00:01:36:22	7News at Noon	·

Programs

The station also aired the following public service announcements during the instant quarter:

Type of Issue	Duration	Title or Narrative
Children/Youth	:60, :30, :15	Adopt US Kids.org Lucky Ones
Children Youth	:60, :30, :15	Adopt US Kids.org Portrait
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	American Heart Association
Health/Healthcare	:30	AHA,AMA,ANA Thank you
Health/Healthcare	:30	American Lung Association
Community	:60, :30, :15	Belonging Begins with US.org
Community	:60, :30, :15	Brady Gun Safety
Health/Mental	:60, :30, :15	Covenant House
Healthcare		
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30	Chron's & Colitis Awareness/Spill Guts
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Dementia Society of America
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30. :15	Department of Health & Human Services
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30. :15	Doctor's Without Borders
Environment	:60, :30	Duck's Unlimited Healthy Wetlands
Education	:60, :30, :15	Finish Education.org
Children/Youth	:60, :30	Girl Scouts of SC to the Midlands
Health/Mental	:60, :30, :15	Gideon's Promise
Healthcare		
Government Agency	:60, :30	FDA HBP Sunscreen
Government Agency	:15	FDA Remove the Risk of Opioid
Children/Youth	:30, :15	Foster Care USA
Cultural Environment	:60, :30, :15	Heifer International Poverty to Power &
		The end
Veterans	:60, :30	Help Heal Veterans/Healing Power
Environment	:30, :15	Humane Society
Environment	:60, :30, :15	IFAW International Fund for Animal
		Warfare Rescue & Release

Type of Issue	Duration	Title or Narrative
Children/Healthcare	:30	First Candle/Sudden Infant Death
		Syndrome Sleep Safety
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Lungevity / No-one Missed
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Mercy Ships
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Movember Men's Health
Crime Law Enforcement	:60, :30, :15	NCPC National Crime Prevention Council
Children Health	:30,	NCCS National Children's Cancer Society
Healthcare		
Environment	:30,	National Hwy. Traffic Safety
Children	:30	NHTSA: The Right Seat
Crime Law Enforcement	:30	National Insurance Crime Bureau
Veterans' Health	:60, :30, :15	Paralyzed Veterans of America
Healthcare		
Health/Healthcare	:60, :30, :20	Parkinson's – Look Closer
Health/Mental		SAMSHA keep Our Kids Safe
Healthcare		
Health/Mental	:60, :30	SAMSHA Choices
Healthcare		
Children Healthcare	:60, :30, :15	Starlight .ORG Wishes for Terminal Illness
Children/Youth	:60, :30	US Center for Safe Sports
Youth Health	:60, :30, :15	Youth Fentanyl Awareness
Environment	:60, :30	US Forest Service National Assoc.
Health/Healthcare	:30, :15	Solve Long Covid
Community/Environment	:30	Support Disaster Relief
Children	:30	Toys For Tots Anyone can be Santa
Health/Healthcare	:30	Women's Heart Alliance

Type of Issue	Duration	Title or Narrative